
W A R DEPARTMENT. 
[Where blanks occur, the information has not been furnished the compiler.] 

OFFICE OF T H E S E C R E T A R Y . 

Name and office. Where born. 

Whence appointed. 

State. County. Cong, 
dist. 

Where employed. Compen­
sation. 

Secretary of War. 

Rnssell A.Alger , 
Assistant Secretary of War. 

George D. Meiklejohn 

Chief Clerk. 

John C. Scofield 

Clerk to the Secretary. 

Victor L. Mason 

Clerk to the Assistant Secretary. 

Asbury N. Thompson 

Disbursing Clerk. 

WUUam S. Yeatman 
Appointment Clerk. 

Francis W . Ford 

Chiefs of Division. 

JohnT.DUlon 
Charles B. Tanner 
Martin R. Thorp 
Stenographer. 

Fred. C. Squires 

Librarian. 

James W.Cheney 

Clerks. 

James C.Churchill 
Robert E. Parker 
James A. Randall 
John B. Randolph 
Sydney E. Smith 
Charles H. Carrington 
Redfield Duryee 
Stephen GambrUl 
Joseph S. Moss 
Thomas B. Nolan 
David Cranmer 
Mrs. Delia W . Davis 
Edward B. Eynon 
Miss Evelyn M. Marble 
Frank K. Nevins 
David E. Sharretts 
Joshua T. Smith 
Lamar C. Westerfield 
Adolphus D. Wilcox 
Miss Fannie L. Allen 
Mrs. Jennie P. Andrews 
Frank B. Bourn 
Edward Dunn 
Frank M. Hoadley 
George K. Jenvey 
George R.McManus 
Maurice Pechin 
George R. Taylor 
Charles C. Wagner 
Miss Nellie H. Wheelwright... 
Adolph Amende 
George W . Graves 
William C. Taylor 
Foreman of Laborers. 
Arthur Brooks 

Carpenters. 

Asbury R. Johnson 
Harry E. Galleher 
Frank E. Meyers 

Messengers. 

Samuel H. Brown 
Edward Quade 
George W . Scott 
Thomas Withers 

356 

Ohio 

Wisconsin. 

Michigan. 

Nebraska. 

Vermont Georgia 

Dist.Columbia Dist.Columbia. 

Dist. Columbia 

Virginia 

England 

N e w York 
Pennsylvania . 
Ohio 

Iowa 

Massachusetts. 

Maine 
Dist. Columbia 
N e w York 
Dist. Columbia... 

do 
N e w York 

do 
Maryland 
Vermont 
Pennsylvania 
N e w York 
Illinois 
Pennsylvania 
Minnesota 
Ohio 
Dist. Columbia... 
Massachusetts 
Louisiana 
N e w York 
Missouri 
Michigan 
Rhode Island.. 
Virginia 
N e w York 
England 
Maine 
Ohio 
N e w York 
Pennsylvania.. 
Virginia 
Alabama 
Dist. Columbia. 
Virginia 
Virginia. 

Virginia. 
do... 

Iowa 

Maryland , 
Ireland , 
Virginia , 
South Carolina 

Dist. Columbia. 

Dist. Columbia. 

Dist. Columbia. 

N e w York 
Pennsylvania. 
Ohio 

Michigan. 

Pennsylvania. 

N e w Mexico... 
California 
N e w York 
Dist. Columbia. 

do 
Ohio 
Connecticut... 
Maryland 
Vermont 
Pennsylvania.. 
N e w York 
Illinois 
Pennsylvania.. 
Minnesota 
Ohio 
Pennsylvania.. 
N e w York 
Louisiana 
Pennsylvania.. 
Georgia 
Michigan 
Rhode Island.. 
Ohio 
N e w York 
Ohio 
Wisconsin 
Iowa 
N e w York 
Pennsylvania.. 
West Virginia. 
Alabama 
Maryland 
Virginia 
Dist. Columbia. 

Virginia 
Dist. Columbia. 
Iowa 

Dist. Columbia. 
....do 
Nebraska 
Georgia 

Wayne , 

Nance .. 

Dodge. 

Saratoga. 
Chester.. 
Athens.. 

Ionia , 

Lycoming 

San Miguel. 
Orange 
Cayuga 

Medina 
Hartford 
Prince George. 
Franklin 
Center 
Livingston 
Lake 
Schuylkill 
Scott 
Cuyahoga 
Cumberland... 
Erie 
Orleans 
Schuylkill 
Fulton 
Kalamazoo 
Bristol 
Defiance 
Steuben 
Washington... 
Fond du Lao... 
Wayne 
Albany 
Berks 
Monroe 
Montgomery... 
Prince George. 
Alexandria.... 

Loudoun. 

Johnson. 

1st.. 

3d... 

llth. 

22d.. 
6th.. 
llth. 

Douglas . - • 
Richmond 

5th. 

16th. 

7th.. 
28th. 

20th. 
1st.. 
5th.. 
1st.. 
28th. 
30th. 
5th.. 
13th. 
3d... 
20th. 
19th. 
32d.. 
2d... 
13th. 
5th.. 
3d... 
1st.. 
5th.. 
29th. 
15th. 
6th.. 
8th.. 
20th. 
9th.. 
3d... 
2d... 
5th.. 
8th.. 

8th. 

2d. 

2d... 
10th. 

Washington, D. C. 

Washington, D. C. 

Washington, D. C. 

Washington, D. C. 

Washington, D. C. 

Washington, D. C. 

Washington, D.. C. 

Washington, D. C.. 
do 

....do 

Washington, D. C.. 

Washington, D. C... 

Washington, D. C. 
do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
-do. 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do, 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do 
.do. 
.do. 
.do, 
.do. 
.do. 
-do. 
.do . 
.do . 

Washington, D. C. 

Washington, D. C. 
do 

....do 

Washington, D. C.. 
do 

....do 

....do 

$8,000. 00 

4,500.00 

2,500.00 

2,250.00 

2,100.00 

2,000. 00 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 

1,800.00 

1, 800.00 

1, 800.00 
1,800.00 
1,800.00 
1,800.00 
1,800.00 
1, 600. 00 
1, 600.00 
1, 600.00 
1,600.00 
1, 600.00 
1,400.00 
1,400.00 
1,400.00 
1,400.00 
1,400.00 
1,400.00 
1,400.00 
1,400.00 
1,400.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 

1,000.00 
900.00 
900.00 

840.00 
840. 00 
840.00 
840.00 


